
 
 
 
 
ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
 
PROPERTY OWNER: MILES INVESTMENT LLC 

Miles Investment LLC 
1115 West 36th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98660-1409 
 
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 102-000 

PROPERTY LOCATION: 1115 West 36th Street 
    Vancouver, WA  
 

PETITION:   41 

ASSESSMENT YEAR: 2016 (Valued January 1, 2016) 

TAXES PAYABLE IN: 2017 

The Board of Equalization for Clark County Washington was duly convened on July 15, 
2016 and hereby orders the property listed above be placed on the Assessment Roll for 
Clark County Washington as follows: 
                  BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   ASSESSED VALUE            (BOE) VALUE 
 
Land     $      95,810          $      87,100  
Improvements   $        0       $        0    
Personal property 
Minerals 
ASSESSED VALUE  $      95,810     BOE VALUE       $      87,100     
 
Date of hearing:   November 9, 2016 Recording ID#11092016Miles 

Hearing Location:  Board of Equalization Hearing Room  
    1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
    Vancouver, WA 98666 
Attendees: 
 Board of Equalization Members: 
  Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
  John Marks   
  Lisa Bodner 

Appellant: 
  None 

 Assessor: 
  None 
 
  November 15, 2016 



         ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   continued 

 
FACTS AND FINDINGS 

 
The subject property is a .50 acre lot.   
 
The appellant stated that they purchased this parcel along with 101-000 and 103-000 on 
January 1, 2013 for $261,300.  This parcel is land locked as it is currently encumbered by 
an existing commercial structure on 101-000.  The value exceeds those of like and 
adjacent properties.  This parcel should be compared to 103-000 and 101-000 where the 
lot size is exactly the same and are valued at $87,100 each. 
 
The assessor provided no information. 
 

 
DECISION 

  
The Board, after carefully reviewing the information provided by the appellant and the 
lack of information provided by the assessor concludes that the appellant has made an 
argument sufficiently clear, cogent and convincing to overcome the assessor’s 
presumption of correctness. 
 
Market value of the subject property is set at $87,100 as of January 1, 2016. 
 
This order is submitted into the record of the Clark County Washington Board of 
Equalization: 
 
Mailed on November 15, 2016 
The Board of Equalization 
1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 
360-397-2337 
 
_________________________ 
Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
 
NOTE: This order may be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a Notice of Appeal form 
BTA100 at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 within 30 days of mailing of this order. Forms are 
available either from, the Board of Equalization,  www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization, the assessor’s 
office or the Washington State Board of Tax Appeals. 
  
To request this form for the visually impaired or in a language other than English call 360-753-3217. 
 
 
 
 
 
  November 15, 2016 

http://www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization


 
 
 
 
ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
 
PROPERTY OWNER: RUDER, BRIAN & MANDY 

Brian & Mandy Ruder 
23201 NE Kaskillah Drive 
Battle Ground, WA 98604 
 
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 237017-000 

PROPERTY LOCATION: 23201 NE Kaskillah Drive 
    Battle Ground, WA  
 

PETITION:   62 

ASSESSMENT YEAR: 2016 (Valued January 1, 2016) 

TAXES PAYABLE IN: 2017 

The Board of Equalization for Clark County Washington was duly convened on July 15, 
2016 and hereby orders the property listed above be placed on the Assessment Roll for 
Clark County Washington as follows: 
                  BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   ASSESSED VALUE            (BOE) VALUE 
 
Land     $    158,811          $    158,811  
Improvements   $    427,146       $    366,989    
Personal property 
Minerals 
ASSESSED VALUE  $     585,957     BOE VALUE       $    525,800     
 
Date of hearing:   November 9, 2016 Recording ID#11092016 Ruder 

Hearing Location:  Board of Equalization Hearing Room  
    1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
    Vancouver, WA 98666 
Attendees: 
 Board of Equalization Members: 
  Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
  John Marks   
  Lisa Bodner 

Appellant: 
  Brian Ruder 

 Assessor: 
  None 
 
  November 15, 2016 



         ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   continued 
 

FACTS AND FINDINGS 
 
The subject property is a ranch style residence with 2,789 square feet, built in 2005 and is 
of good quality construction on 5 acres. 
 
The appellant stated on the appeal that he included several comparable sales that were in 
the neighborhood.  Many of the assessor comps were not local.  The comparable most 
similar to his property is #23702-300, sold for $422,500.  
 
The appellant requested a value of $475,000.  
 
The assessor provided 225 sales adjusted only for time, a cover letter keeping the 
assessment the same, two pages listing the top 5 sales and a 2016 property appraisal 
information card. 

The subject property’s last year value adjusted for time at 11.52% provides a value of 
$525,800. That value is supported by appellant’s comparable #27302-300 ($422,500) and 
#23700-600 ($395,000) and assessor comparable #986027564 ($535,000). 
 

DECISION 
  
The Board, after carefully reviewing the information and testimony provided by the 
appellant and the information provided by the assessor concludes that the appellant has 
made an argument sufficiently clear, cogent and convincing to overcome the assessor’s 
presumption of correctness. 
 
Market value of the subject property is set at $525,800 as of January 1, 2016. 
 
This order is submitted into the record of the Clark County Washington Board of 
Equalization: 
 
Mailed on November 15, 2016 
The Board of Equalization 
1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 
360-397-2337 
 
_________________________ 
Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
 
NOTE: This order may be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a Notice of Appeal form 
BTA100 at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 within 30 days of mailing of this order. Forms are 
available either from, the Board of Equalization,  www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization, the assessor’s 
office or the Washington State Board of Tax Appeals. 
  
To request this form for the visually impaired or in a language other than English call 360-753-3217. 
  November 15, 2016 

http://www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization


 
 
 
 
ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
 
PROPERTY OWNER: NORD, JOHN E SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE 

Ethel Gregory 
John Nord, Successor Trustee 
2006 NE 157th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA 98684-4544 
 
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 122121-000 

PROPERTY LOCATION: 15801 SE Evergreen Hwy 
    Vancouver, WA  
 

PETITION:   43 

ASSESSMENT YEAR: 2016 (Valued January 1, 2016) 

TAXES PAYABLE IN: 2017 

The Board of Equalization for Clark County Washington was duly convened on July 15, 
2016 and hereby orders the property listed above be placed on the Assessment Roll for 
Clark County Washington as follows: 
                BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   ASSESSED VALUE            (BOE) VALUE 
 
Land     $    466,074          $    466,074 
Improvements   $    287,994     $    230,000 
Personal property 
Minerals 
ASSESSED VALUE  $    754,068   BOE VALUE       $     696,074     
 
Date of hearing:   November 9, 2016 Recording ID#11092016Gregory 

Hearing Location:  Board of Equalization Hearing Room  
    1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
    Vancouver, WA 98666 
Attendees: 
 Board of Equalization Members: 
  Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
  John Marks. 
  Lisa Bodner 

Appellant: 
  None 

 Assessor: 
  Bill Osborn 

  November 15, 2016 



         ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   continued 

 
 
 
FACTS AND FINDINGS 

The subject property is a two story residence with 2,673 square feet, built in 1930 and is 
of good quality construction located on 1.67 acres.   
 
Mr. John Marks recused himself from the hearing because of a prior relationship to the 
appraiser listed below. 
 
The appellant stated on the petition that they had an appraisal done because they were 
considering selling the property.  The appraisal was performed by Dick Riley of Riley & 
Marks Inc. as of September 24, 2015 showing a total value of $575,000.  
 
The appellant requested a value of $575,000.  
 
The assessor provided no information. However, Bill Osborn from the assessor’s office 
attended the hearing and stated the subject is of good quality construction and is located 
on the South side of Evergreen Highway which is a desirable area of Clark County.  The 
appraisal states that the cost approach was not used due to the lack of reliable data. Mr. 
Osborn contended that there is data readily available.  The assessor accepts the smaller 
square footage reported in the appraisal and recommended to value the improvements 
based on the values established in the assessor’s mass appraisal system. Mr. Osborn 
stated that there was no discussion in the fee appraisal regarding the establishment of the 
land value which is usually included in the cost basis value determination. Mr. Osborn 
extensively discussed the land in that particular area of Vancouver and that there was 
substantial information available to value the land. He stated that the comparable 
properties used by the fee appraiser were not in the area and were not truly comparable to 
the properties along the river. He discussed the land comparisons performed by the 
assessor’s office to develop the values assigned to land along the river. Mr. Osborn 
recommended a value of $466,074 for land and $287,994 for the structure based on the 
assessor land analysis and the improvement values included in the tables developed for 
improvement valuation. Total value suggested is $754,068. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  November 15, 2016 



         ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   continued 

 
 
 
 
 

DECISION 
The Board, after carefully reviewing the information provided by the appellant and the 
information and testimony provided by the assessor concludes that the appellant has 
made an argument sufficiently clear, cogent and convincing to overcome the assessor’s 
presumption of correctness.  
 
Market value of the subject property is set at $696,074 ($466,074 for land value 
(recommended by assessor) and $230,000 for the structure (as indicated by the 
appraisal)) as of January 1, 2016.   
 
This order is submitted into the record of the Clark County Washington Board of 
Equalization: 
 
Mailed on November 15, 2016 
The Board of Equalization 
1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 
360-397-2337 
 
_________________________ 
Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
 
NOTE: This order may be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a Notice of Appeal form 
BTA100 at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 within 30 days of mailing of this order. Forms are 
available either from, the Board of Equalization,  www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization, the assessor’s 
office or the Washington State Board of Tax Appeals. 
 
 To request this form for the visually impaired or in a language other than English call 360-753-3217.  

  November 15, 2016 

http://www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization


 
 
 
 
ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
 
PROPERTY OWNER: BRAKEMAN, JAMES E & BRAKEMAN, LAUREN A 

James & Lauren Brakeman 
17913 NE 24th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98684-0731 
 
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 172246-058 

PROPERTY LOCATION: 7913 NE 24th Street 
    Vancouver, WA  
 

PETITION:   44 

ASSESSMENT YEAR: 2016 (Valued January 1, 2016) 

TAXES PAYABLE IN: 2017 

The Board of Equalization for Clark County Washington was duly convened on July 15, 
2016 and hereby orders the property listed above be placed on the Assessment Roll for 
Clark County Washington as follows: 
                BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   ASSESSED VALUE            (BOE) VALUE 
 
Land     $    117,700          $    117,700 
Improvements   $    296,922         $    289,300 
Personal property 
Minerals 
ASSESSED VALUE  $    414,622   BOE VALUE       $    407,000     
 
Date of hearing:   November 9, 2016 Recording ID#11092016Brakeman 

Hearing Location:  Board of Equalization Hearing Room  
    1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
    Vancouver, WA 98666 
Attendees: 
 Board of Equalization Members: 
  Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
  John Marks   
  Lisa Bodner 

Appellant: 
  James & Lauren Brakeman 

 Assessor: 
  None 
 

  November 15, 2016 



         ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   continued 

 
 
FACTS AND FINDINGS 

 
The subject property is a two story residence with 2,672 square feet, built in 2001, and is 
of good minus quality construction located on .1782 acres.  
 
The appellant stated they purchased the home in May of 2015 for $380,000 and have not 
made any significant improvements.  He included 3 comparable sales (#110184-230, 
$325,000; #172204-096, $389,000; and #172243-046, $365,000). The purchase price 
time adjusted produces a value of $407,000 
 
The appellant requested a value of $380,000.  
 
The assessor provided 59 sales adjusted only for time, a cover letter recommending 
keeping the assessed value the same, and a 2016 property appraisal information card. 

 
DECISION 

 
The Board, after carefully reviewing the information and testimony provided by the 
appellant and the information provided by the assessor concludes that the appellant has 
made an argument sufficiently clear, cogent and convincing to overcome the assessor’s 
presumption of correctness.  
 
Market value of the subject property is set at $407,000 as of January 1, 2016.   
 
This order is submitted into the record of the Clark County Washington Board of 
Equalization: 
 
Mailed on November 15, 2016 
The Board of Equalization 
1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 
360-397-2337 
 
_________________________ 
Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
 
NOTE: This order may be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a Notice of Appeal form 
BTA100 at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 within 30 days of mailing of this order. Forms are 
available either from, the Board of Equalization,  www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization, the assessor’s 
office or the Washington State Board of Tax Appeals. 
 
 To request this form for the visually impaired or in a language other than English call 360-753-3217. 
 
 

  November 15, 2016 

http://www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization


 
 
 
 
ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
 
PROPERTY OWNER: EASTMAN, EUGENE C 

Eugene Eastman 
3409 NE 138th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA 98682 
 
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 164040-000 

PROPERTY LOCATION: 3409 NE 138th Avenue 
    Vancouver, WA  
 

PETITION:   45 

ASSESSMENT YEAR: 2016 (Valued January 1, 2016) 

TAXES PAYABLE IN: 2017 

The Board of Equalization for Clark County Washington was duly convened on July 15, 
2016 and hereby orders the property listed above be placed on the Assessment Roll for 
Clark County Washington as follows: 
                BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   ASSESSED VALUE            (BOE) VALUE 
 
Land     $     97,956          $      97,956 
Improvements   $     43,353          $      43,353        
Personal property 
Minerals 
ASSESSED VALUE  $   141,309           BOE VALUE       $    141,309     
 
Date of hearing:   November 9, 2016 Recording ID#11092016Eastman 

Hearing Location:  Board of Equalization Hearing Room  
    1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
    Vancouver, WA 98666 
Attendees: 
 Board of Equalization Members: 
  Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
  John Marks   
  Lisa Bodner 

Appellant: 
  Eugene Eastman 

 Assessor: 
  None 
 

  November 15, 2016 



         ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   continued 

 
FACTS AND FINDINGS 

 
The subject property is a ranch style mobile home residence with 1,512 square feet, built 
in 1993 and is of average quality construction located on .59 acres.   
 
The appellant stated he purchased the property in November of 2014 and has made no 
improvements.  He has received several different Notice of Value letters from the 
assessor and for a time there was no structure listed.  The appellant also talked 
extensively about the unreasonable increases in value for property that should be 
decreasing in value. The subject has numerous items that need to be fixed or replaced.  
No bids, estimates of cost or other evidence was submitted.  
 
The appellant requested a value of $82,886 for the land only.   
 
The assessor provided a list of 79 sales adjusted only for time, a cover letter 
recommending keeping the assessed value the same and a 2016 property appraisal 
information card. 

 
DECISION 

 
The Board, after carefully reviewing the information and testimony provided by the 
appellant and the information provided by the assessor concludes that the appellant has 
not made an argument sufficiently clear, cogent and convincing to overcome the 
assessor’s presumption of correctness.  
 
Certified value of the subject property is sustained at $141,309 as of January 1, 2016.   
 
This order is submitted into the record of the Clark County Washington Board of 
Equalization: 
 
Mailed on November 15, 2016 
The Board of Equalization 
1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 
360-397-2337 
 
_________________________ 
Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
 
NOTE: This order may be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a Notice of Appeal form 
BTA100 at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 within 30 days of mailing of this order. Forms are 
available either from, the Board of Equalization, www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization, the assessor’s 
office or the Washington State Board of Tax Appeals. 
 
 To request this form for the visually impaired or in a language other than English call 360-753-3217. 
 
  November 15, 2016 

http://www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization


 
 
 
 
 
ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
 
PROPERTY OWNER: SAATHOFF, THOMAS & LOWDERMILK, JENNIFER 

Thomas Saathoff & Jennifer Lowdermilk 
3808 NW 161st Way 
Ridgefield, WA 98642 
 
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 182675-000 

PROPERTY LOCATION: 3808 NW 161st Way 
    Ridgefield, WA  
 

PETITION:   46 

ASSESSMENT YEAR: 2016 (Valued January 1, 2016) 

TAXES PAYABLE IN: 2017 

The Board of Equalization for Clark County Washington was duly convened on July 15, 
2016 and hereby orders the property listed above be placed on the Assessment Roll for 
Clark County Washington as follows: 
                BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   ASSESSED VALUE            (BOE) VALUE 
 
Land     $  275,631          $    275,631 
Improvements   $  496,202           $    371,369        
Personal property 
Minerals 
ASSESSED VALUE  $  771,833           BOE VALUE       $    647,000     
 
Date of hearing:   November 9, 2016 Recording ID#11092016S&L 

Hearing Location:  Board of Equalization Hearing Room  
    1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
    Vancouver, WA 98666 
Attendees: 
 Board of Equalization Members: 
  Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
  John Marks   
  Lisa Bodner 

Appellant: 
  Jennifer Lowdermilk 

 Assessor: 
  None 
  November 15, 2016 



         ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   continued 

 
FACTS AND FINDINGS 

 
The subject property is a ranch style residence with 3,292 square feet, was built in 1999 
and is of good quality construction located on 5.14 acres.   
 
The appellant stated they had two appraisals done in June of 2015.  The first one was 
performed by Steve Snyder of Principal Brokers Realty on May 5, 2015 listing a value of 
$562,000.  The second was performed by Jeff Matteo of Skyward Appraisal, Inc. on May 
19, 2015 listing a value of $612,000.  She stated that the average of the two is $587,000. 
Four comparable sales were submitted [#180826-000, $630,000; #180503-000, $493,000; 
#179857-000, $545,000; #180754-010, $550,000]. 
 
The appellant requested a value of $587,000.  
 
The assessor provided a list of 3 sales adjusted only for time and a stipulation letter 
recommending $647,000 for the assessed value based on the time adjusted value stated in 
the fee appraisal by Skyward Appraisal, Inc. 

 
DECISION 

 
The Board, after carefully reviewing the information and testimony provided by the 
appellant and the information provided by the assessor concludes that the appellant has 
made an argument sufficiently clear, cogent and convincing to overcome the assessor’s 
presumption of correctness.  
 
Market value of the subject property is set at $647,000 (the time adjusted value expressed 
in the fee appraisal) as of January 1, 2016.   
 
This order is submitted into the record of the Clark County Washington Board of 
Equalization: 
 
Mailed on November 15, 2016 
The Board of Equalization 
1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 
360-397-2337 
 
_________________________ 
Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
 
NOTE: This order may be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a Notice of Appeal form 
BTA100 at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 within 30 days of mailing of this order. Forms are 
available either from, the Board of Equalization,  www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization, the assessor’s 
office or the Washington State Board of Tax Appeals. 
 
 To request this form for the visually impaired or in a language other than English call 360-753-3217. 
  November 15, 2016 

http://www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization


 
 
 
 
 
ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
 
PROPERTY OWNER: LLOYD, IAIN P. 

Iain Lloyd 
2816 NE 143rd Street 
Vancouver, WA 98686 
 
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 185758-000 

PROPERTY LOCATION: 2816 NE 143rd Street 
    Vancouver, WA  
 

PETITION:   50 

ASSESSMENT YEAR: 2016 (Valued January 1, 2016) 

TAXES PAYABLE IN: 2017 

The Board of Equalization for Clark County Washington was duly convened on July 15, 
2016 and hereby orders the property listed above be placed on the Assessment Roll for 
Clark County Washington as follows: 
                BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   ASSESSED VALUE            (BOE) VALUE 
 
Land     $     97,270          $      97,270 
Improvements   $   326,287     $    237,230        
Personal property 
Minerals 
ASSESSED VALUE  $   423,557           BOE VALUE       $    334,500     
 
Date of hearing:   November 9, 2016 Recording ID#11092016Lloyd 

Hearing Location:  Board of Equalization Hearing Room  
    1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
    Vancouver, WA 98666 
Attendees: 
 Board of Equalization Members: 
  Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
  John Marks   
  Lisa Bodner 

Appellant: 
  None 

 Assessor: 
  None 

  November 15, 2016 



         ORDER OF THE CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 
   continued 

 
FACTS AND FINDINGS 

 
The subject property is a two story residence with 3,485 square feet, built in 1996, is of 
average plus quality construction located on .2629 acres.   
 
The appellant stated that he purchased the property in April of 2011 for $237,000.  He 
appealed the 2015 valuation and the Board placed the value at $300,000.  Three 
comparable sales were submitted [#185667-028, $286,850; #186193-006, $324,500; and 
#189604-000, $274,750]. The last year value time adjusted by 11.52% provides a value 
of $334,500. This value is supported both in size and quality and is older by the 
comparable #186193-006. 
 
The appellant requested a value of $300,000.  
 
The assessor provided a list of 157 sales adjusted only for time, a cover letter 
recommending keeping the assessed value the same and a 2016 property appraisal 
information card. 
 

DECISION 
 
The Board, after carefully reviewing the information provided by the appellant and the 
information provided by the assessor concludes that the appellant has made an argument 
sufficiently clear, cogent and convincing to overcome the assessor’s presumption of 
correctness.  
 
Market value of the subject property is set at $334,500 (last years’ value indexed by 
11.52%) as of January 1, 2016.   
 
This order is submitted into the record of the Clark County Washington Board of 
Equalization: 
 
Mailed on November 15, 2016 
The Board of Equalization 
1300 Franklin Street, Suite 650 
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 
360-397-2337 
 
_________________________ 
Daniel C. Weaver, Chairman 
 
NOTE: This order may be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a Notice of Appeal form 
BTA100 at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 within 30 days of mailing of this order. Forms are 
available either from, the Board of Equalization,  www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization, the assessor’s 
office or the Washington State Board of Tax Appeals. 
 
 To request this form for the visually impaired or in a language other than English call 360-753-3217. 
  November 15, 2016 

http://www.clark.wa.gov/boardofequalization

